MeDOT

ltem #1 - Slope Mower

Vendor

Alamo Industrial

Tiger Corporation

Make/Model

Alamo Traxx RF

Tiger Prowler

Item #2 - 60" (5 Foot) Right Side Mount Rotary Mower

Vendor

Tiger Corporation
Motrim, Inc.
Alamo Industrial
Diamond Mowers

Item #3 - 60" (5 Foot) Right Side Mount Rotary Mower with Double Deck Design

Make/Model

TM-60EDH
LMS-SR

Alamo Versa Rotary 60"

DSR060-CO

Vendor

Tiger Corporation

Make/Model

TSR-60 EDH

Iltem #4 - 72" (6 Foot) Right Side Mount Rotary Mower

Vendor

Tiger Corporation
Alamo Industrial
Diamond Mowers

Make/Model

TM-72EDH

Alamo Versa Rotary 72"

DSR072-CO

Item #5 - 60" Rear Boom Right Side Mount Rotary Mower

Vendor
Diamond Mowers
S & H Farm Supply

Tiger Corporation
Alamo Industrial

Make/Model
RBRO50-C-T
Bushhog SM60

RBM-16
Alamo Exten-A-Kut

Item #6 - 60" (5 Foot) Right Side Flail Mower

Vendor
Motrim, Inc.

Tiger Corporation
Diamond Mowers, Inc.
Alamo Industrial

Make/Model
CSH-60F

TSF-63SD
SSF 063-C
Alamo Versa Flail 60"

Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-121024RJ Mowers

Base Price Option 1
$78,665.00 NA
2.5% of Net Price for One
Year or 5.0% of Net Price
for Two Years/$250.00

$65,622.00 deductible per incident

#2a #2b
First Price Second Price
$18,290.70 $21,886.20
$14,900.00 $16,500.00
$18,840.00 $25,773.00
$15,552.00 $17,265.00

#3a #3b
First Price Second Price
$18,486.00 $22,081.50

#4a #4b
First Price Second Price
$18,584.10 $22,179.60
$19,961.00 $26,894.00
$15,942.00 $17,654.00

#5a #5b
First Price Second Price
$24,657.00 $26,157.00
$8,350.00 No Bid
$22,300.00 $23,142.00
$11,006.00 $11,906.00

#6a #6b
First Price Second Price
$14,900.00 $16,500.00
$14,278.30 $17,674.05
$12,040.00 $13,702.00
$21,661.00 $28,594.00

Delivery
ARO

90-120

15 days

Option 1
2.5% of NET/$250
deductible
$1000/For 1 year
$2,226.00
$1,500.00

Option 1

2.5% of NET/$250
deductible

Option 1
2.5% of NET/$250
deductible
$2,226.00
$1,500.00

Option 1

$1,500.00
No Bid
2.5% of Net/$250
deductible

$1,484.00

Option 1
No Charge
No Charge

No Charge
NA

Delivery
ARO

45 days
60-90 days
90-120 days

30 days

Option 2

$2,179.80

Delivery
ARO

45 days
90-120 days
30 days

Delivery
ARO
30 days
30-45 days

45-120 days
90-120 davs

Option 2

$1000/For 1 year
2.5% of Net/$250
deductible

$1,200.00
$2,882.00

Option 3

$2,254.50

Delivery
ARO

60-90 days

45 days
30 days
90-120 days

Delivery
ARO

45 davs



MeDOT

Item #7 - 72" (6 Foot) Right Side Flail Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Motrim, Inc. CSH-74F
Tiger Corporation TSF-75SD
Diamond Mowers, Inc. SSF 074-C
Alamo Industrial Alamo Versa Flail 72

Item #8 - Six-Foot Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker 7210
Tiger Corporation Trail Kat TK-6
S&H Farm Supply Woods BB7200X

Item #9 - Seven-Foot Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker 8410
Tiger Corporation Trail Kat TK-7
S&H Farm Supply Woods BB8400X

Item #10 - Eight-Foot Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker T-104
S&H Farm Supply Bushhog 3008

Item #11 - Fifteen-Foot, Three Section Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker T-180
Tiger Corporation Trail Kat TK-15
John Deere & Company CX15 Spring Suspension
S&H Farm Supply Woods BW180XHDRW
Alamo Industrial Alamo Eagle 15
Diamond Mowers DFW180-C

Item #12 - 5' Cutterbar (Sicklebar) - Hydraulic
Vendor Make/Model
Alamo Industrial Alamo Switchblade 5'
Item #13 - 6' Cutterbar (Sicklebar) - Hydraulic
Vendor Make/Model
Alamo Industrial Alamo Switchblade 6'

Item #14 - Mid-Mount Boom Mower - 20' Reach

Vendor Make/Model
Motrim Inc. LMT-20A
MTS-20
Tiger Corporation SS-LX-22
Alamo Industrial Alamo 22" Samurai
Terrain King KB 2200
Diamond Mowers DBRO050-CA & DBR060-CA

Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-121024RJ Mowers

#7a
First Price

$15,900.00
$14,458.50

$12,280.00
$22,103.00

Base Price

$2,514.75

$3,217.50
$4,000.00

Base Price

$2,934.75

$3,757.50
$5,100.00

Base Price

$4,194.75
$6,670.00

Base Price

$11,290.13
$15,682.50
$15,189.52
$14,500.00
$19,747.00
$18,928.00

Base Price

$16,422.00

Base Price

$16,663.00

Base Price - #14a
50" Rotary.

$21,500.00
$19,500.00
$25,607.95
$40,048.00
No Bid
$23,686.00

#7b
Second Price

$17,500.00

$17,854.25
$13,942.00
$29,036.00

Option 1
NA

2.5% of Net/$250
deductible

No Bid

Option 1

NA
2.5% of Net/$250
deductible
No Bid

Option 1

NA
No Bid

Option 1

$820.00
$211.50
Included
$45.00
No Charge
$125.00

Option 1
$2,378.00

Option 1
$2,378.00

Base Price - #14b
60" Rotary

$21,500.00
$19,500.00
$26,995.15
$40,531.00
$50,448.00
$24,110.00

Delivery
Option 1 Option 2 ARO
No Charge $1000/For 1 year 60-90 days
2.5% of Net/$250
No Charge deductible 45 days
No Charge $1,200.00 30 days
NA $2,882.00 90-120 days
Delivery
ARO
30-45 days
45 days
30 davs
Delivery
ARO
30-45 days
45 days
30-45 days
Delivery
ARO
30-45 days
30-45 days
Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 Option 5
$754.11 $1,500.00 NA NA
NA NA deductible NA
$1,679.00 NA NA NA
$850.00 No Bid No Bid No bid
NA NA $2,226.00 NA
STD NA $1,500.00 $30,960.00
Delivery
Option 2 ARO
$1,799.00 90-120 days
Delivery
Option 2 ARO
$1,799.00 90-120 days
Base Price - #14c
50" HD Flail Cutter Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
$19,500.00 $2,300.00 $1,200.00 $1500/For 1 year
$19,500.00 $2,300.00 $1,200.00 $1500/For 1 year
$27,743.15 $4,760.00 Included deductible
$40,497.00 $6,261.00 Included $2,598.00
$50,448.00 $5,260.00 Included $2,968.00
$28,151.00 $2,412.00 $1791/1200 Ibs $2,300.00

Delivery
ARO
30-45 days
45-90 days
60-90 davs
30-45 days
90-120 davs
30 days

Delivery
ARO

60-90 days
60-90 days
45 days
90-120 days
90-120 days
30 days



MeDOT

Item #15 - Mid-Mount Boom Mower - 25' Reach

Vendor Make/Model
Motrim Inc. MTS-25
LMT-25A
Tiger Corporation BB-24
Alamo Industrial Alamo 25' Samurai
Diamond Mowers DBRO050-CG & DBR060-CG

Item #16 - Schulte XH1500 15' Cut Three Section Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model

S & H Farm Supply Schulte XH1500 15
John Deere & Company CX15 Spring Suspension

Item #17 - 6' Rear Mount, Double Deck Design Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker ST-7210
John Deere & Company MX6 - 540 RPM PTO

S&H Farm Supply Woods BB720X

Item #18 - 7' Rear Mount, Double Deck Design Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker ST-8410
John Deere & Company John Deere MX7 - 540 RPM PTO
S&H Farm Supply Woods BB840X

Item #19 - 8' Rear Mount, Double Deck Design Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker ST-104
John Deere & Company John Deere MX8 - Pull Type - 540 RPM PTO w/ Ag Tires
S&H Farm Supply Bush Hog 3008

Item #20 -126" Rear Mount, Double Deck Design Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
John Deere & Company John Deere HX10-Pull Type - 540 RPM PTO w/ Ag Tires
S&H Farm Supply Woods SMDS1260

Schulte FX-210
Item #21 -180" Rear Mount, Double Deck Design Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model

Hall Manufacturing Bush-Whacker ST-180
John Deere CX15 w/
Ag Tires 540 RPM PTO

John Deere CX15 w/
Ag Tires 1000 RPM PTO

S&H Farm Supply Schulte FX-1800
Woods BW180XHDRW

John Deere & Company

John Deere & Company

Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-121024RJ Mowers

Base Price - #15a

50" Rotary

$23,500.00
$25,500.00
$34,130.00
$41,871.00
$32,863.00

Unit Price

$20,855.00
$16,868.52

#17a
First Price

$2,178.75
$2,369.84
$2,635.00

#18a
First Price

$2,651.25
$3,113.12
$3,315.00

#19a
First Price
$4,140.68
$5,655.32
$6,359.00

#20a
Eirst Price
$7,299.20
$6,866.00
$10,770.80

#2la
Eirst Price

$11,019.75

$15.989.04

$15,989.04
$15,193.00
$13,667.00

Base Price - #15b

60" Rotary

$23,500.00
$25,700.00
$35,515.55
$42,354.00
$33,155.00

Option 1

$375.00
Included

#17b
Second Price
NA
$2,369.84
No Bid

#18b
Second Price

NA
$3,113.12
No Bid

#19b
Second Price
NA
$5,655.32
No Bid

#20b
Second Price
$7,299.20
No Bid
No Bid

#21b
Second Price

NA

$15,989.04

$15,989.04
No Bid
No Bid

Base Price - #15c Delivery
50" HD Flail Cutter Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 ARO
$23,500.00 $2,300.00 $1,200.00 $1,500 for 1 yr. 60-90 days
$23,500.00 $2,300.00 $1,500.00 $1,500 for 1 yr. 60-90 days
$36,263.55 $4,760.00 Included (1700 Ibs) deductible 45 days
$42,320.00 $6,261.00 Included $2,598.00 90-120 days
$39,219.00 $2,712.00 $1791/1200 Ibs $2,350.00 30 days
Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 Option 5 Option 6
$216.00 $774.00 $774.00 $835.00 $835.00
NA NA NA Included Included
Delivery
Option 1 ARO
NA 30-45 days
No Bid 60-90 days
No Bid 30-45 days
Delivery
Option 1 ARO
NA 30-45 days
No Bid 60-90 days
No Bid 30-45 days
Delivery
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 ARO
-$100.00 -$450.00 NA NA 30-45 days
($1,250.96) $0.00 ($94.24) No Bid 60-90 days
$195.00 $1,600.00 ($100.00) No Bid 30-45 days
Delivery
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 ARO
-$539.60 $0.00 -$94.24 No Bid 60-90 days
$0.00 $450.00 $0.00 No Bid 30-45 days
No Bid $1,112.00 $172.00 No Bid 30-45 days
Delivery
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 ARO
NA -$150.00 NA 30-45 days
NA -$446.88 No Bid 60-90 davs
NA -$446.88 No Bid 60-90 davs
$360.00 -$265.00 No Bid 30-45 davs
No Bid $0.00 No Bid 30-45 days

Option 7

$280.00
$0.00

Option 8

No Bid
No bid

Delivery
ARO
30-45 days
60-90 days



MeDOT

Item #22 -240" Rear Mount, Double Deck Design Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
John Deere & Company John Deere CX20 Flex Wing - 1000 RPM
S&H Farm Supply Woods BW2400XRW

Schulte FX-520

Item #23 - 22.5' Extreme Duty Triple Gang Flail Mower

Vendor Make/Model
CSA-21 w/ 90 Wing Cutters
Motrim Inc. & w/ 102" Rear Cutter
Tiger Corporation T3F-282C
Diamond Mowers DTF282-C/Not available for tier 4 tractors at this time

Item #24 - 15', 3-Section Flex-Wing Rotary Mower

Vendor Make/Model
Alamo Industrial Alamo Falcon 15

Bid Tabulation of Request 3-121024RJ Mowers

#22a
First Price

$23,668.08
$23,800.00
$29,435.00

Base Price

$35,500.00
$42,494.05
$39,226.00

Base Price

$29,431.00

Missouri Department of Transportation

#22b
Second Price

$23,668.08
No Bid
No Bid

Option 1

$1.500 for 1 vr.

2.5% of Net
$3,500.00

Option 1
$2,597.00

Option 1

NA
$0.00
NA

Delivery
ARO

60-90 davs
45 days
30 days

Delivery
ARO
90-120 days

Option 2

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

Delivery
ARO

60-90 days
30-45 days
30-45 days



MSDOT . . .
Missouri Department of Transportation

Bid Tabulation of Request 3-121024RJ - Mowers - All Types

VENDOR INFORMATION

Name: Tiger Corporation

Contact name: Chad Johnson

Address Line: 3301 N. Louise Avenue

Address Line: Sioux Falls, SD 57107

Telephone #: 800-843-6849

Email: ciohnson@tiger-mowers.com
MSRP Discount NA
Coop Procurement Yes

Name: Alamo Sales Corporation

Contact name: lan Burden

Address Line: 1502 E. Walnut St.

Address Line: Seguin, TX 78155

Telephone #: 800-882-5762

Email: bids@alamo-group.com
MSRP Discount (Alamo's Parts Price Book) 10%
MSRP Discount (Alamo's Universal Price Book) 20%
MSRP Discount (Alamo's Hydro Select Price Book) 15%
MSRP Discount (Traxx RF, Remote Control Flail) 6%
Coop Procurement Yes

Name: Motrim Inc.

Contact name: Tom Brill

Address Line: P.O. Box 850

Address Line: Cambridge. OH 43725

Telephone #: 740-439-2725

Email: tombrill@motrim.net
MSRP Discount 10%
Coop Procurement Yes

Name: Hall Manufacturing , Inc.

Contact name: Andy Capel

Address Line: P.O. Box 5638, 3706 E. Washington Ave.

Address Line: North Little Rock, AR 72119

Telephone #: 501-945-7550

Email: rhall@bush-whacker.com
MSRP Discount 30%
Coop Procurement Yes

Name: Terrain King

Contact name: lan Burden

Address Line: 1502 E. Walnut

Address Line: Seguin, TX 78155

Telephone #: 800-882-5762

Email: bids@alamo-group.com
MSRP Discount (Terrain King Parts Price Book) 10%
MSRP Discount (Terrain King Hydraulics Line) 17%
Coop Procurement Yes

Name: John Deere & Company

Contact name: Tamara Hebert

Address Line: 2000 John Deere Run

Address Line: Cary, NC 27513

Telephone #: 800-358-5010, ext. 2313

Email: GNSBids@JohnDeere.com
MSRP Discount 24%
Coop Procurement Yes
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Name:

Contact name:

Address Line:
Address Line:
Telephone #:
Email:

Name:

Contact name:

Address Line:
Address Line:
Telephone #:
Email:

S & H Farm Supply

Chris A. LaGrange

6959 E. US Hwy 60

Rogersville, MO 65742
417-865-5252
chris.lagrange@shfarmsupply.com

MSRP Discount (Schulte)
MSRP Discount (Bushhog)
Coop Procurement

Diamond Mowers, Inc.
Bill Doyle

27134 Parklane Dr.

Sioux Falls, SD 57106
605-368-5865
tim@diamondmowers.com

MSRP Discount
Coop Procurement

30%
25%
Yes

20%
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